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CATEGORY:  Classification

TARIFF NO.: 8302.50.0000  

Mr. Charles Parisi

Parisi Services, Inc.

11105 South La Cienega Blvd.

Los Angeles, CA 90045

RE:
The tariff classification of racks from China

Dear Mr. Parisi:


In your letter dated March 11, 2005, on behalf of McMillin Manufacturing Corp., you requested a tariff classification ruling.


The merchandise is four models of bag racks. Part numbers SR41and SR47 are steel wire racks with steel bases.  Part numbers SR42 and SR48 are steel wire racks with a plastic bases.  Part numbers SR41 and SR42 hold one size bag (1/6 barrel bag) and SR47 and SR48 hold another size bag (1/7 barrel bag).  The racks will be used primarily in grocery stores to hold and aid in the quick opening of grocery bags.  They will be mounted on top of a counter.


The applicable subheading for the bag racks will be 8302.50.0000, Harmonized Tariff Schedule of the United States (HTS), which provides for base metal mountings, fittings and similar articles…hat-racks, hat pegs, brackets and similar fixtures, and parts thereof.  The rate of duty will be free.   


This ruling is being issued under the provisions of Part 177 of the Customs Regulations (19 C.F.R. 177).


A copy of the ruling or the control number indicated above should be provided with the entry documents filed at the time this merchandise is imported.  If you have any questions regarding the ruling, contact National Import Specialist Barbara Kaiser at 646-733-3024.







Sincerely,







Robert B. Swierupski







Director,







National Commodity







Specialist Division

